1.2	Page 1, line 14, after "where" insert "on-sale"
1.3	Page 1, line 15, after "gambling" insert "and consents to the conduct of bar bingo on
1.4	the premises"
1.5	Page 3, after line 10, insert:
1.6	"Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 349.163, subdivision 9, is amended to read:
1.7	Subd. 9. Sales required. No licensed manufacturer may refuse to sell gambling
1.8	equipment to a licensed distributor unless:
1.9	(1) a specific type of gambling equipment sold on an exclusive basis is at issue;
1.10	(2) the manufacturer does not sell gambling equipment to any distributor in
1.11	Minnesota;
1.12	(3) a Minnesota statute or rule prohibits the sale; or
1.13	(4) the distributor is delinquent on any payment owed to the manufacturer.
1.14	This subdivision does not apply to application software and those computer
1.15	programs used by a licensed manufacturer in the production, play, and reporting of
1.16	board-approved electronic pull-tab games or electronic bingo games.
1.17	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2015."
1.18	Page 3, line 19, after "returned" insert "defective"
1.19	Page 5, line 1, delete the new language
1.20	Page 7, line 16, after "effective" insert "the day following final enactment"
1.21	Page 8, line 3, strike "When required by the board,"
1.22	Page 8, line 4, after "file" insert ", by the 20th of each month," and after "director"
1.23	insert "a list of all gambling equipment that"
1.24	Page 8, line 5, delete "inventory" and strike "at which the"
1.25	Page 8, line 6, delete "sold or leased" and strike "all gambling equipment"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 948 as follows:

Sec. 5.

1.1

03/17/15	REVISOR	JSK/AF	A15-0253

2.1	Page 8, line 7, delete the new language and insert "sold or leased in the preceding
2.2	month"
2.3	Page 10, line 16, after "pull-tabs" insert "and consents to the conduct of electronic
2.4	pull-tab devices on the premises"
2.5	Page 14, line 4, delete "\$1,000" and insert "\$2,000"
2.6	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
2.7	Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 5. 2